



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 42985 of 2025

Zaid

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Rajeev Singh
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 70

HON'BLE SANTOSH RAI, J.

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant and Sri Purushottam Maurya, learned AGA for the State-respondent.
2. Lay, as fresh, before the appropriate Bench as per the jurisdiction, as the matter pertains to POCSO Act.

December 5, 2025
RA

(Santosh Rai,J.)